## 503677238 02/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3723874 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN KÖNCZÖL	02/02/2016
GERHARD KOGLER	02/02/2016
PETER STEINRÜCK	02/02/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOERBIGER KOMPRESSORTECHNIK HOLDING GMBH
Street Address:	DONAU-CITY-STRASSE 1
City:	WIEN
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	1220

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14988045

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (855)221-0917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-906-8600

Email: EBurgess@Dykema.com
Correspondent Name: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Address Line 1: 1300 | STREET, NW Address Line 2: SUITE 300 WEST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66374-360

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD H. TUSHIN

SIGNATURE: /RICHARD H. TUSHIN/

DATE SIGNED: 02/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=66374360Assignment#page1.tif source=66374360Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503677238 REEL: 037651 FRAME: 0894

Atty. Dkt. 66374-360

**ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION** 

WHEREAS we, 1) Martin Könczöl of Leopold Figl Strasse

6/18/5, 2753 Markt Piesting, Austria, 2) Gerhard Kogler of

Liniengasse 2B/9, 1060 Wien, Austria, and 3) Peter Steinrück of

Lahn 195, 4830 Hallstatt, Austria, respectively, have made a certain

new and useful invention as set forth in an application or United States

Letters Patent for an invention entitled Fuel Gas Feed and Ignition

Appapratus for a Gas Engine, Serial No. 14/988,045, filed Jan. 5,

2016;

AND WHEREAS, Hoerbiger Kompressortechnik Holding GmbH

of **Donau-City-Strasse 1, 1220 Wien, Austria** is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries

which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable

consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Hoerbiger

Kompressortechnik Holding GmbH, its legal representatives,

successors, and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention as set forth in the above-identified applications, and in and to

any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may

be issued for said invention;

1

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Hoerbiger Kompressortechnik Holding GmbH</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

And we hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

de ila l	ogi v
Martin Könczöl	<u></u>
Martiń Könczöl	Date
Ashord M. Z	Ol. Ol. 2016
Gerhard Kogler	Date
	02 02 2016
Peter Steinrick	Date

2

4837-1836-6764.1 ID\TUSHIN, RICHARD